IGY6 Ammo Can Subscription Terms and Conditions

Effective Date: November 1, 2024

Version: 1.0

This Subscription Policy ("Policy") is a legally binding agreement between IGY6 LLC, a Florida-based company ("Company"), and the Subscriber ("Subscriber"). By subscribing to the IGY6 Ammo Can, the Subscriber agrees to the following terms and conditions:

1. Subscription Services

- 1.1 Scope: IGY6 Ammo Can provides curated resources, strategies, and tools tailored to military marketing, including event insights, social media templates, and marketing consultations.
- 1.2 Delivery: Services and resources are delivered monthly via digital and/or physical means.
- 1.3 Customization: As specified during onboarding, subscription benefits may be tailored to the Subscriber's geographic and marketing needs.

2. Fees and Payment

- 2.1 Subscription Fee: The monthly subscription fee is \$2,000, payable on the first of each month.
- 2.2 Payment Method: Payments are accepted via [credit card, ACH, etc.]. After a 5-day grace period, late payments may incur a fee of \$50.
- 2.3 Automatic Renewal: Subscriptions auto-renew monthly unless canceled under Section 4.
- 2.4 **Refunds**: Subscription fees are non-refundable except in cases of service failure directly attributable to IGY6 LLC.

3. Subscriber Responsibilities

- 3.1 Accurate Information: Subscriber must provide and maintain accurate contact and payment details.
- 3.2 **Authorized Use**: Resources and materials are for the Subscriber's internal use only and may not be shared or resold without written permission.

4. Cancellation and Termination

- 4.1 Cancellation by Subscriber: Subscribers may cancel by providing written notice 30 days in advance. No partial-month refunds will be issued.
- 4.2 Termination by Company: IGY6 LLC reserves the right to terminate the subscription for violations of this Policy or non-payment, with a 7-day written notice.
- 4.3 Access Post-Termination: Access to all services and resources ceases immediately upon termination.

5. Confidentiality and Intellectual Property

- 5.1 Confidential Information: Subscriber agrees to keep all resources, strategies, and tools confidential.
- 5.2 Ownership: All content provided through IGY6 Ammo Can remains the intellectual property of IGY6 LLC.

6. Disclaimers and Limitations of Liability

- 6.1 No Guarantees: IGY6 LLC does not guarantee specific outcomes or ROI from the subscription services.
- 6.2 Liability Cap: IGY6 LLC's liability is limited to the total subscription fees paid in the past 3 months.

7. Indemnification

Subscriber agrees to indemnify and hold harmless IGY6 LLC from claims arising out of misuse of the subscription services.

8. Governing Law and Dispute Resolution

- 8.1 **Jurisdiction**: This Policy is governed by the laws of Florida, without regard to its conflict of laws principles.
- 8.2 Dispute Resolution: Disputes shall first be attempted to resolve via mediation. If unresolved, disputes shall be submitted to binding arbitration in Fort Walton Beach, Florida.

9. Amendments

IGY6 LLC may modify this Policy with 30 days' notice to the Subscriber. Continued use of the subscription constitutes acceptance of the updated Policy.

10. Miscellaneous

10.1 Force Majeure: IGY6 LLC is not responsible for delays or failures caused by events beyond its control.

10.2 Entire Agreement: This Policy constitutes the entire agreement between IGY6 LLC and the Subscriber regarding the subscription services.

Contact Us:

For questions or concerns, please contact IGY6 LLC at FallIn@IGY6Company.com.

By subscribing to the IGY6 Ammo Can, you acknowledge and agree to these Terms and Conditions.

Additional Payment Terms for IGY6 Ammo Can Subscription

To ensure the highest level of service and customization for your IGY6 Ammo Can Subscription, the following terms apply to payment timing:

- 1. Payment Deadline for Customization:
 - All payments received on or before the 15th of the month will secure a fully customized IGY6 Ammo Can for the following month, tailored to your specified geographic location for targeted military engagement.
- 2. Payments After the 15th:
 - Payments received after the 15th of the month will still qualify for the IGY6 Ammo Can for the following month; however, the contents will not include geographic-specific customization.
- 3. Purpose:
 - This policy allows IGY6 LLC to maintain operational efficiency and ensure timely delivery while providing tailored resources to meet your strategic needs.
- 4. Acknowledgment:

• By subscribing, you acknowledge and accept this payment schedule and its impact on customization.

We appreciate your understanding and commitment to enabling impactful connections within the military community. If you have any questions or concerns, please contact us at Fallin@IGY6Company.com.

